SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-140-BP25MD
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
  IN OUT
SGC
25.4
12.7
2.54
2.54
1
1 6.35
6.35
6.7max.
BOTTOM  VIEW
I/O PORT
GROUND
TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : ±0.3
DIMENSIONS : mm
PART NO.
SGC Technologies, Inc.
ITEM SPEC.
Center frequency(Fo) 140MHz
Bandwidth 25 MHz
0.5dB Bandwidth 30MHz~35MHz
1.0dB Bandwidth 36MHz~42MHz
30dB Bandwidth 64MHz~110MHz
Insertion loss 3 dB max.
In Band Flatness  0.5dB max.
Group Delay  5nS max.
V.S.W.R. 1.3 : 1 max.
Out of Band Rejection 60 dB min @ Fo ± 100 MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
P/N : SLB-140-BP25MD
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
MARKER 1
 140 MHz
11 Dec 2003  17:45:46
1
2
3
4 5
1 : -25 . 374 dB 140 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -31 . 426 dB
127 . 500 MHz
3 : -29 . 441 dB
152 . 500 MHz
4 : - . 05710 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : - . 16630 dB
240 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4
5
1 : -1 . 3334 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -1 . 3667 dB
127 . 500 MHz
3 : -1 . 7218 dB
152 . 500 MHz
4 : -76 . 330 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : -67 . 334 dB
240 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 1 U FS
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S11 SWR 1  / REF 1
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 140 MHz
11 Dec 2003  17:46:09
1
23
4
5
1 : 44 . 961 0 . 8984 1 . 0214 nH 140 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 52 . 572
0 . 9648
127 . 500 MHz
3 : 51 . 742
-2 . 9824
152 . 500 MHz
4 : 168 . 46 m
-8 . 2500
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : 484 . 38 m
-5 . 1924
240 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4 5
1 : 1 . 1138 140 . 000 000 MHz
CH3 Markers
2 : 1 . 0570
127 . 500 MHz
3 : 1 . 0706
152 . 500 MHz
4 : 305 . 83
40 . 0000 MHz
5 : 104 . 48
240 . 000 MHz
P/N : SLB-140-BP25MD
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-.5 dB
11 Dec 2003  17:48:59
1
2
3
4
5
1 : 0. 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : -1 . 1733 dB
-1 . 57634 MHz
3 : 11 . 354 dB
-17 . 5785 MHz
4 : -1 . 1938 dB
14 . 4258 MHz
5 : 25 . 208 dB
100 . 000 MHz
1
23 4
5
1 : 0. 0000 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 32 . 004383 MHz
cent : 138 . 423653 MHz
Q: 4. 3251
1_ loss : -1 . 3334 dB
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-1 dB
11 Dec 2003  17:49:15
1
2
3
4
5
1 : 0. 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : . 03200 dB
125 . 619 kHz
3 : 15 . 289 dB
-19 . 2975 MHz
4 : -3 . 3927 dB
19 . 5487 MHz
5 : 25 . 208 dB
100 . 000 MHz
1
2
3 4
5
1 : 0. 0000 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 38 . 846342 MHz
cent : 140 . 125619 MHz
Q: 3. 6072
1_ loss : -1 . 3334 dB
P/N : SLB-140-BP25MD
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
*
C2
Hld
MARKER WIDTH VALUE
-30 dB
11 Dec 2003  17:49:38
1
2
3 4 5
1 : 0. 0000 dB
CH1 Markers
2 : . 25740 dB
1. 91715 MHz
3 : 25 . 131 dB
-50 . 1200 MHz
4 : 24 . 940 dB
53 . 9543 MHz
5 : 25 . 208 dB
100 . 000 MHz
1
2
3 4
5
1 : 0. 0000 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=1
CH3 Markers
BW: 104 . 074478 MHz
cent : 141 . 917153 MHz
Q: 1. 3636
1_ loss : -1 . 3334 dB
SLB-140-BP25MD(Group Delay)
CH1 S21 DEL 10 ns/ REF 0 s
          CENTER 140 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 270 . 000 000 MHz
*
C
Hld
PRm
CH3 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
*
C2
Hld
MARKER 1
 140 MHz
11 Dec 2003  17:52:51
1
2
3
1 : 17 . 825 ns 140 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : 21 . 832 ns
127 . 500 MHz
3 : 18 . 647 ns
152 . 500 MHz
1
2 3
1 : -1 . 3334 dB
CH3 Markers
2 : -1 . 3667 dB
127 . 500 MHz
3 : -1 . 7218 dB
152 . 500 MHz